HB149 amends the Public School Capital Outlay Act (PSCOA) by adjusting the amount of lease 
assistance that may be granted to a charter school from the PSCOF. The proposed amount would 
be the greatest possible authorized amount, but in no case less than one thousand fifty-two dollars 
($1,052) per MEM. The bill amends the allowable uses of lease assistance grant funds for charter 
schools, permitting them to be used to repay principal, interest, and other fees or charges on a 
charter school facility loan imposed by NMFA. 

HB149 limits the local share for charter school PSCOC projects qualified under the educational